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Zoning Board of Appeals

From: Judith Fisher <fisher.judith@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 1:24 PM
To: zba@westtisbury-ma.gov
Subject: Fwd: Stillpoint Traffic Monitoring

Hi, Kim, 
In reviewing the information for this week’s Stillpoint meeting, I see that you don’t have this email in full. I thought that I 
had forwarded to you at the time. Please advise the board members and include with the agenda. 
 
I am unable to come to this week’s meeting as my daughter’s nanny was diagnosed with cancer. In this emergency, I am 
caring for 3 of my grandchildren off island. 
 
Bill Cavanaro and I have put our heads together. He will present these thoughts at the meeting Thursday. 
 
Thank you for helping us to preserve our ability to live peaceably and enjoyably in our neighborhood. 
 
Judy Fisher 
750 State Road 
 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Judith Fisher <fisher.judith@gmail.com> 
Date: March 18, 2023 at 3:44:58 PM EDT 
Cc: Martha Flanders <marthaf@vineyard.net>, Bernice Kirby <bpkirby2@aol.com>, banker white 
<banker.white@gmail.com>, Anna Fitch <annamsfitch@gmail.com>, Bill Cavanaro 
<bill@cohassetcollision.com>, Cindy Cavanaro <clcavanaro@comcast.net>, Thomas Bena 
<thomasbena@gmail.com>, Tim Boland <tim@pollyhillarboretum.org> 
Subject: Stillpoint Traffic Monitoring 

 
Good Morning, Lucy, 
Will you please pass this email to the commissioners and into the Stillpoint public record. 
 
 
Dear, MVC Commissioners,  
 
Thank you for hearing my concerns regarding traffic, noise, lights and cutting of bush/trees along State 
Road during the 3/9/2023 MVC meeting. 
 
After hearing Dan Doyle present the MV traffic data. I thought perhaps you would consider requiring or 
installing an electronic traffic monitor at the entrance of Stillpoint Meadows Road. Such monitoring 
would give important real time and cumulative data to all concerned. It seems an easy way to monitor 
both the land capacity and neighborhood burden. 
 
Thank you so much for considering. 
 
Judith Fisher 
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750 State Road 
West Tisbury 
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